502880404 07/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2927001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVAN LEWIS	03/25/2014
PETER SHWONEK	03/19/2014
SEAN DALZIEL	03/17/2014
MOUHANNAD JUMAA	06/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONYX THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	249 EAST GRAND AVENUE
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2013040127

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ssodergren@marshallip.com
Correspondent Name: SYDNEY SODERGREN
Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER
Address Line 2: 6300 WILLIS TOWER

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32328/40071A PC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SYDNEY M. SODERGREN
SIGNATURE:	/Sydney M. Sodergren/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page1.titsource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page2.titsource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page3.titsource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page3.titsource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page3.titsource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page3.titsource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page3.titsource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page3.titsource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page3.titsource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page3.titsource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page3.titsource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page3.titsource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page3.titsource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page3.titsource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page3.titsource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page3.titsource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page3.titsource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page3.titsource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page3.titsource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page3.titsource=Assignment_SerialNo

PATENT 502880404 REEL: 033249 FRAME: 0132

source=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page4.titesource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page5.titesource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page6.titesource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page6.titesource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page6.titesource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page6.titesource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page6.titesource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page6.titesource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page6.titesource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page6.titesource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page6.titesource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page6.titesource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page6.titesource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page6.titesource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page6.titesource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page6.titesource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page6.titesource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page6.titesource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page6.titesource=Assignment_SerialNo-PCTUS201340127_CylodextrinComplexation_PRTX-030-WO_3232840071APC#page6.titesource

PATENT REEL: 033249 FRAME: 0133

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: PCT/US2013/40127 Filed: May 8, 2013

Title: CYLODEXTRIN COMPLEXATION METHODS FOR FORMULATING PEPTIDE PROTEASOME INHIBITORS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby agreed, each of the undersigned hereby assigns to Onyx Therapeutics, Inc., 249 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, California 94080 and its successors and assigns ("Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions of such undersigned disclosed in the application listed above, and in any and all other applications anywhere in the world which the undersigned may file and/or be named as an inventor of, solely or jointly, on said inventions, in any and all patents which may be obtained on any of said applications and in any and all reissues, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, inter partes reviews, oppositions, post-grant reviews, supplementary protection certificates and/or extensions thereof, including without limitation, the right to bring suit and to claim and retain all damages and/or seek other remedies for the past, present and future infringement of any of the foregoing, the right of priority, including without limitation to claim priority benefit of or to said patent applications, and request the Commissioner for Patents in the United States and similar authorities outside the United States to issue said patents to and in the name of the Assignee.

Each of the undersigned states that the application listed above is or was made or authorized to be made by him or her. Each of the undersigned believes himself or herself to be the original inventor or a joint inventor with another undersigned of a claimed invention in the application listed above. Each of the undersigned acknowledges that any willful false statement made by him or her in this paragraph is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both.

Except in favor of Assignee, each of the undersigned warrants that: (i) he or she is the owner of all its rights, titles and interests herein assigned and has the right to make this unconditional and irrevocable assignment to Assignee without obtaining any approval or permission of a third party; and (ii) there are no outstanding encumbrances, liens, prior assignments, licenses, or other obligations or restrictions on the rights, titles and interests herein assigned.

Upon the request of Assignee and at no expense to the undersigned, each of the undersigned hereby agrees to execute any and all applications on said inventions, including without limitation for the reissue, reexamination, supplementary protection certificate or extension thereof and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with and perform any and all affirmative acts requested by Assignee to prepare, file, prosecute, maintain, defend, enforce and vest in Assignee the rights, titles and interests assigned herein, including without limitation, preparing and executing statements and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, whereby said rights, titles and interests will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said

i

patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Onyx Therapeutics, Inc.	
On behalf of Assignee,	Garlan Adams Name: General Counsel and Secretary
	Title
hereby confirms Assignee's assignment.	acceptance of all rights, privileges, titles and interests conveyed by this March 2014 Date

WITNESS our hands this	25	day ofMar	ch , 2014	_ •
State of <u>CAC(FORD)</u> County of <u>SAN MATE</u>	<u>A</u>	Evan Lewis	.>	
On this 25 Notary Public in and for the County and	day of <u>Marc</u> State aforesaid, appeare		, before me, a	:
personally or proved to me on the basis is/are subscribed to the foregoing instruthis/her/their free and voluntary act and it	ment and acknowledged or the uses and purposes	that he/she/they execu s therein expressed.		
WITNESS my hand and seal th	ne same day and year las	st above given.		
My Commission Expires:	16DEC 2012	E PARIL	Justic Just tary Public	<u>Lema</u>
JOAN LESLIE ZUCKERMAN COMM. # 1962121 IN NOTARY PUBLIC-CALFORNIA SAM MATED COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. DEC. 26, 2015				

WITNESS our hands this		March	, 2014	
State of County of San Matrix	Peter Shwo	18 <u></u>		
On this day of Notary Policie in and for the County and State afore	March .	2014	before me, a	
personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactis/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and achis/her/their free and voluntary act and for the uses WITNESS my hand and seal the same day	sknowledged that he/she/ and purposes therein exp	they executed sa pressed.	ns whose name	
My Commission Expires:	8,207 <u> </u>	Land Notary	Luca	<i>(</i>
ANA P. MERCADO Commission # 2025066 Notary Public - California San Matao County My Comm. Expires May 18, 2017				

WITNESS our hands this	//// day of
State of County of Inn Matte	Scan Dalziel
On this day of Notary Public in and for the County and State afor personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfact is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and a his/her/their free and voluntary act and for the uses WITNESS my hand and seal the same da	known to me fory evidence to be the same person/persons whose name cknowledged that he/she/they executed said instrument as and purposes therein expressed.
My Commission Expires:	18/207 Land January Public
ANA P MERCADO Commission * 2025066 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires May 18, 2017	

WITNESS our hands this	day of Shares 2014
State of Alleria County of Sound Market	Mouhannad Jumaa
personally or proved to me on the basis of sati	aforesaid, appeared known to me isfactory evidence to be the same person/persons whose name and acknowledged that he/she/they executed said instrument as
WITNESS my hand and seal the sam	ne day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires:	7.18,207 La Mundo- Notant Jublic
	ANA P. MERCADO Commission & 2025066 Notary Public - California San Matee County No Comm. Essires May 18, 2017

RECORDED: 07/07/2014